



NOTICE TO ALL FIRMS

Date: May 19, 2022
To: All Prospective Bidders
From: Candida Poinsette
Purchasing Agent
Re: Addendum Number 2
RFP # C1531 – MFIT Lighting Designer

This addendum corrects the response to Question/Answer 5 from addendum 1. It also, provide further clarification to Question/Answer 2 from addendum 1. This information is made available to all bidders.

Addendum 1 stated:

Q2. RFP indicates designer would refocus every month, but based on discussions during the site walk it appears there are multiple times per year MFIT needs design/labor support. Please confirm?

A2. Yes, refocusing multiple times a year is required.

Further clarification provided.

Relamping or Refocusing would take place twice a year for the exhibits in the lower galleries. Once in the early Fall and once in the Spring.

Addendum 1 stated:

Q5. How many years is the design firm expected to support MFIT?

A5. 10 Years' experience as outlined in RFP Section IV The Assignment

Corrected statement:

Please refer to the RFP Section VIII, subsection A and B

THIS ADDENDUM IS PART OF THE RFP DOCUMENT AND SHALL BE INCLUDED WITH YOUR PROPOSAL SUBMITTAL. YOUR SIGNATURE BELOW WARRANTS THAT YOU UNDERSTAND THIS ADDENDUM AND THAT YOU HAVE MADE THE APPROPRIATE ADJUSTMENTS IN YOUR PROPOSAL AND CALCULATIONS.

Signature

Print Name and Title

Print Name of Company/Partnership/Individual

Date

*Proposals shall be submitted on or before **May 23, 2022 at 12:00 P.M.***